
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mount Cheam Canine Association 

MARKED CATALOGUE 
 
 

Saturday, February 22, 2020 - Trial #1 
Event 200089 (Rally Obedience Trials) 

 
 

 
 
 
 



 

 

Rally Obedience Trials 
 

RALLY NOVICE A 

900 TRULUV’S IN IT TO WIN IT (M) 
100 Papillon, CQ620378, 24-Aug-15. Breeders: K G Reid. Nightfire’s Zealous Win for Win x Nightfire’s Yes 

She Wins Again. Canada. Owner: Jane DOUGLAS 
901 GCH. RYALLCOURT IN A SPIN (M) 
NQ Spaniel (English Cocker), 1125648, 30-Jan-14. Breeders: Pat Whitehead. Lynwater Spinning Top x 

Lynwater In Time. Elsewhere. Owner: Diane TURNER 
902 WESTRAY’S BRASS LOGIC TD (M) 
97 Australian Shepherd, XW398369, 21-Nov-10. Breeders: Jennifer E Baldwin & Martha A Baldwin. 1108257 

Blue Isle Infinite Logic (USA) x CH 1096347 CH Garcitas Creek Bright As Brass AGN AGNJ CD. Canada. 
Owner: Margaret TUNKS 

903 GCH RAINEDANCE MILLENNI'EM CAMEO (F) 
93 Australian Shepherd, 1135880, 28-Dec-16. Breeders: Paige Lutz & Richard Anderson. Woodstock Jessie 

James x Raine Dance Kiss of Royalty. Elsewhere. Owner: Kathy MCKENZIE, Raine LUTZ 
904 WESTPAWS FINNIGAN CGN (M) 
86 Australian Shepherd, EL717099, 27-Jun-17. Breeders: Barbara Jo Lutely. CH Uw255352 H Westpaws 

Aces High x CH 1125629  Milliron R Westpaw Girl. Canada. Owner: Gayle MCINTAGGART 
905 GENTRY’S CHAIN REACTION NS CA (M) 
89 Doberman Pinscher, EL733701, 26-Jun-17. Breeders: Deborah Romans. Gentry’s Game Of Thrones x 

Gentry’s Persephone. Canada. Owner: Byron & Joan WEIR 
906 BISS CAN.GCH.INT'L.CH. BIGLUV'S LET IT RIDE, CAX,NS,SDN (M) 
99 Rottweiler, 1132543, 06-Apr-16. Breeders: Mary Johnson & Michelle Cullinan. Am.Can.Ch. Eter Vom 

Hause Edelstein, CD,BN,RE,CS,CI,HIT x Am.Ch. BigLuv's Gabby, CGC. Elsewhere. Owner: Donna 
SLONOWSKI 

907 GCH. STRYKING'S PAY THE PIPER (F) 
95 Retriever (Labrador), DU674168, 06-Oct-16. Breeders: Roxanne M.P. Baird and Keith A. Baird. Makaila's 

Rob Roy of Browndell SH x GCH. Talabrook's Inspiration JH WC. Canada. Owner: Wendy BAKER 
908 FERNLANE'S SMARTIE BRITCHES PCD (F) 
85 Retriever (Golden), DE647881, 08-Mar-16. Breeders: Lorraine Furness. CH Birnam Wood's Hoppertunity 

Knox x Fernlane's Masterpiece Classic. Canada. Owner: Bonnie MACLEAN 
 
 

1st  900 
 

2nd  906 
 

3rd  902 
 

4th  907 
 

RALLY NOVICE B 

911 KING'S MTN MAY I HAVE THIS DANCE (M) 
99 Dandie Dinmont Terrier, 1140701, 04-Sep-17. Breeders: Sandra Hickson, BJ Pumfrey & Betty-Anne 

Stenmark. King's Mtn Stuart Little x King's Mtn. Oopsa Daisy. Elsewhere. Owner: Heather VANOENE, 
Sandra HICKSON 

912 CH ORYAN'S LITTLE BLACK DRESS (F) 
98 Pug, 1127365, 27-Jan-14. Breeders: Caroline McCormick. CH Sugarbear's Fine N Dandy x CH Oryan's 

Ring Around The Posies. Elsewhere. Owner: Caroline MCCORMICK, Machiko NOMURA 



 

 

913 STEINHAUS THELIONSLEEPSTONIGHT (M) 
96 Schnauzer (Standard), FQ772617, 18-Aug-18. Breeders: Heather Pedersen. Ch Skico's Scorpio V 

Cimarron x Gch Steinhaus Joie De Vie RN SN. Canada. Owner: Heather PEDERSEN 
914 GEORGIE GIRL VON ADHEM (F) 
98 Entlebucher Mountain Dog, 1431899, 17-Apr-18. Breeders: Jan Vincent. CH Obediah of Wildhorn  CGC, 

TKA x GCH, CH  Yosemite von Adhem. Elsewhere. Owner: Lynda FEATHERSTONE 
 
 

1st  911 
 

2nd  914 
 

3rd  912 
 

4th  913 
 

RALLY INTERMEDIATE 

916 CAN GCH YUP'S COAL HARBOUR, RAE3 RI CGN PCD (M) 
97 Havanese, 1127001, 04-Jul-14. Breeders: Janet Birdsall. AM CH Kantorvari Mini Cedrik x AM CH Yup's 

Wear Pink And Make The Boys Wink. Elsewhere. Owner: Sabrina LO 
917 VONAKSU'S MY TRAMPSTAMP (F) 
99 Manchester Terrier, DC655441, 26-Feb-16. Breeders: Lale Aksu. Bellflower Dr John At Jetcity x Black 

Bandits Qiss Me Kwik. Canada. Owner: Kim ANDERSON 
918 AVOCA'S URBAN COUTURE RI (F) 
99 Shetland Sheepdog, FE752712, 28-Mar-18. Breeders: Deborah A Innes. CH Attridge Urban Legend 

(USA) x GCH Avoca's Asian Treasure CGN. Canada. Owner: Deborah A. INNES 
919 RAMORA'S KARAMEL DELIGHT RN (F) 
89 Shetland Sheepdog, YA407610, 08-Jan-11. Breeders: Roberta CH Hambly & Richard Hambley. CH 

Coastalview's Simply Show Time x Ramora's Betty Boop. Canada. Owner: Sonya G WOOLLACOTT 
921 TALIN ZANIRI FRZ'N CONCENTRATE (F) 
ABS Retriever (Golden), XS383896, 15-Sep-10. Breeders: Joanne T. Kinney & Laureen Kinney. Talin's Heart 

Act To Follow Mh x Zaniri's Cheeky Monkey Cgn Mh Wcx Cd. Canada. Owner: Kinney JOANNE T., Linda 
WIACEK. Agent: Kathryn POIRIER 

922 CH.ALEXANDRIAKLAHOWYA KNIGHT RYDER CGN, RN, RI (M) 
100 Dalmatian, XN362660, 01-Jul-10. Breeders: Robert Bill, Lorri Hewitt, Margaret Devaney, Arlene Pede. 

Alexandria's Amodal Skysweeper x Ch. Kaytian Chase the Storm, CGN,AGN. Canada. Owner: Arlene 
PEDE, Michael PEDE. Agent: Kim ANDERSON 

 
 

1st  922 
 

2nd  918 
 

3rd  917 
 

4th  916 
 

RALLY ADVANCED A 

924 GNARLY WAVE RIDER VON ADHEM (F) 
97 Entlebucher Mountain Dog, 1141438, 17-Apr-18. Breeders: Jan Vincent. CH. Obediah of Wildhorn, CGC, 

TKA x GCH. CH. Yosemite Von Adhem. Elsewhere. Owner: Edna BOND, Christopher SWITZER, Jump 
Height: 12" 



 

 

925 CH VIOLET SKIES N A NOBLE KNIGHT CGN NTD ITD ATD RN RI RATN (M) 
ABS Poodle (Standard), DN668690, 15-Jul-16. Breeders: Deborah L. Foster. Red Barn Going For Broke x CH 

Violet Shimmering Sensation NS CGN NTD ITD ATD RN RA RE RI RATN. Canada. Owner: Deborah 
FOSTER, Jump Height: 16" 

 
 

1st  924 
 

2nd  ----- 
 

RALLY ADVANCED B 

926 KEWPY'S PICCOLO (F) 
78 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, BW582460, 06-Nov-14. Breeders: Karen E. Wills. Ch. Devon'S Guess 

Who Of Kewpy x Kewpy'S I Fall To Pieces. Canada. Owner: Charlotte GRANT, Jump Height: 8" 
927 AVOCA'S DEJA BLUE CD RAE (F) 
82 Shetland Sheepdog, DL662105, 05-Jun-16. Breeders: Deborah A. Innes. CH Zesta Showin' It Up x 

Avoca's Rhythm N Blues. Canada. Owner: Leanne GOOD, Deborah A. INNES, Jump Height: 8" 
928 CHRISTYHILL'S CODY CHROME (M) 
100 Pomeranian, CJ722356, 24-May-15. Breeders: Gerda Hill. ZE462731 Cheyennes The Magical Wizard x 

YW432574 Christyhill's Meme's Aparti Gal. Canada. Owner: Sonya KLEMM, Jump Height: 8" 
929 KIBERGO ROYAL LAD (M) 
98 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, AE513432, 18-Mar-13. Breeders: Brigitte L. Falch. CH MOTCH Moyola 

Lad Of The Lake x Kibergo New Joy. Canada. Owner: Jennifer MCLEAN, Jump Height: 8" 
930 CAN GCH YUP'S COAL HARBOUR, RAE3 RI CGN PCD (M) 
90 Havanese, 1127001, 04-Jul-14. Breeders: Janet Birdsall. AM CH Kantorvari Mini Cedrik x AM CH Yup's 

Wear Pink And Make The Boys Wink. Elsewhere. Owner: Sabrina LO, Jump Height: 8" 
931 PORK LOINS OF LOVE (M) 
99 Mixed Breed, CCN19000010, 07-Jul-14. Breeders: N/A. N/A x N/A. Elsewhere. Owner: Wong CARRIE, 

Jump Height: 12" 
932 CH CELTICPRIDE'S TRACE OF ALBERTA CGN RAE CD (M) 
97 Retriever (Nova Scotia Duck Tolling), CN617543, 09-Jul-15. Breeders: Jannine Kowalchuk. Ch. Manitou's 

Yuma Del Vecchio Mulino, CGN,RN x GCh. Watermark's Celtic Pride, CGN,SH,RE,WCX,CD. Canada. 
Owner: Deborah HOLTAN, Jannine KOWALCHUK, Jump Height: 12" 

933 TALIN ZANIRI FRZ'N CONCENTRATE (F) 
99 Retriever (Golden), XS383896, 15-Sep-10. Breeders: Joanne T. Kinney & Laureen Kinney. Talin's Heart 

Act To Follow Mh x Zaniri's Cheeky Monkey Cgn Mh Wcx Cd. Canada. Owner: Kinney JOANNE T., Linda 
WIACEK. Agent: Kathryn POIRIER, Jump Height: 16" 

934 CH LEXAGOLDS YAINTDUTCH YAINTMUCH CDX RN (F) 
100 Retriever (Golden), AQ533715, 31-Aug-13. Breeders: Nadine, Taryn & Tianna Koreman. Ramchaine 

Magnetic x Lexagold's Pretty In Pink. Canada. Owner: Nadine KOREMAN, Jump Height: 16" 
936 TEXAS TRACE DICKENS' GREAT EXPECTATIONS, RE, CGN (M) 
96 Unrecognized Breed, CCN10000199, 15-Jul-15. Breeders: Ginger Hurley & Roslin Copeland. GCh. 

Hollow Creek's Texas Trace x GCh. Texas Trace Destino's Cazadora, JH,CGC. Elsewhere. Owner: 
Michael FULLERTON, Ginger HURLEY, Jump Height: " 

 
 

1st  934 
 

2nd  928 
 

3rd  931 
 

4th  933 
 



 

 

RALLY EXCELLENT B 

937 KEWPY'S PICCOLO (F) 
NQ Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, BW582460, 06-Nov-14. Breeders: Karen E. Wills. Ch. Devon'S Guess 

Who Of Kewpy x Kewpy'S I Fall To Pieces. Canada. Owner: Charlotte GRANT, Jump Height: 8" 
938 AVOCA'S DEJA BLUE CD RAE (F) 
98 Shetland Sheepdog, DL662105, 05-Jun-16. Breeders: Deborah A. Innes. CH Zesta Showin' It Up x 

Avoca's Rhythm N Blues. Canada. Owner: Leanne GOOD, Deborah A. INNES, Jump Height: 8" 
939 CHRISTYHILL'S CODY CHROME (M) 
87 Pomeranian, CJ722356, 24-May-15. Breeders: Gerda Hill. ZE462731 Cheyennes The Magical Wizard x 

YW432574 Christyhill's Meme's Aparti Gal. Canada. Owner: Sonya KLEMM, Jump Height: 8" 
940 KIBERGO ROYAL LAD (M) 
100 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, AE513432, 18-Mar-13. Breeders: Brigitte L. Falch. CH MOTCH Moyola 

Lad Of The Lake x Kibergo New Joy. Canada. Owner: Jennifer MCLEAN, Jump Height: 8" 
941 CAN GCH YUP'S COAL HARBOUR, RAE3 RI CGN PCD (M) 
82 Havanese, 1127001, 04-Jul-14. Breeders: Janet Birdsall. AM CH Kantorvari Mini Cedrik x AM CH Yup's 

Wear Pink And Make The Boys Wink. Elsewhere. Owner: Sabrina LO, Jump Height: 8" 
942 CH CELTICPRIDE'S TRACE OF ALBERTA CGN RAE CD (M) 
77 Retriever (Nova Scotia Duck Tolling), CN617543, 09-Jul-15. Breeders: Jannine Kowalchuk. Ch. Manitou's 

Yuma Del Vecchio Mulino, CGN,RN x GCh. Watermark's Celtic Pride, CGN,SH,RE,WCX,CD. Canada. 
Owner: Deborah HOLTAN, Jannine KOWALCHUK, Jump Height: 12" 

943 TEXAS TRACE DICKENS' GREAT EXPECTATIONS, RE, CGN (M) 
75 Unrecognized Breed, CCN10000199, 15-Jul-15. Breeders: Ginger Hurley & Roslin Copeland. GCh. 

Hollow Creek's Texas Trace x GCh. Texas Trace Destino's Cazadora, JH,CGC. Elsewhere. Owner: 
Michael FULLERTON, Ginger HURLEY, Jump Height: 12" 

944 SMACK-DAB'S TOTALLY AWESOME (F) 
NQ Doberman Pinscher, 1136341, 09-Mar-17. Breeders: Kathleen Fay. Smack-Dab's Show Biz x Smack-

Dab's Knot For Sail. Elsewhere. Owner: Dina POPADIUK. Agent: Dina POPADIUK, Jump Height: 16" 
 
 

1st  940 
 

2nd  938 
 

3rd  939 
 

4th  941 
 

RALLY MASTER  

945 AVOCA'S DEJA BLUE CD RAE (F) 
NQ Shetland Sheepdog, DL662105, 05-Jun-16. Breeders: Deborah A. Innes. CH Zesta Showin' It Up x 

Avoca's Rhythm N Blues. Canada. Owner: Leanne GOOD, Deborah A. INNES, Jump Height: 8" 
947 MOYOLA MISS CLODAGH RN RA RE (F) 
87.0 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, CJ610338, 22-May-15. Breeders: Catherine P. McKenna. Gayhalo 

Jackpot x Ch. Moyola Sorcha Roisin. Canada. Owner: Trudy TINKHAM, Jump Height: 8" 
948 CH TASHORA DARE TO BE COOL CDX WC RA CGN (F) 
99.5 Retriever (Golden), AL527047, 24-Jun-13. Breeders: Louise J. Battley. Majik Truth or Dare (FIN) x Ch 

Tashora I Believe. Canada. Owner: Carol BEAULIEU, Battley LOUISE J., Jump Height: 12" 



 

 

 
 
 
 
 
949 TASHORA SINGS TO MY HEART CDX RE CGN (F) 
89.0 Retriever (Golden), DQ678539, 17-Aug-16. Breeders: Carol Beaulieu & Louise J. Battley. Ch Tashora 

Ravengold Mountainpine x Ch Tashora Dare to be Cool WC CGN CDX RE. Canada. Owner: Carol 
BEAULIEU, Battley LOUISE J., Jump Height: 12" 

 
 

1st  948 
 

2nd  949 
 

3rd  947 
 

4th  ----- 
 

EXHIBITION ONLY 

951 DARKSTAR DREAMTIME, RE (F) 
 Manchester Terrier, 1108060, 04-Jan-04. Breeders: Janice Watson. Salutaire Foolhardy x Salutire Sweet 

Quickstep. Elsewhere. Owner: Kim ANDERSON 
952 BILLY THE KID (M) 
 Parson Russell Terrier, MSC000009708, 22-Jul-18. Breeders: Miriam Berman. Trumphill Pretty Boy Floyd 

x Caudlewood Dora the Explorer. Canada. Owner: Lois PAWSON 



 

 

Exhibitor List 
ANDERSON Kim 53822 Cheam Ridge Dr Rosedale BC V0X 1X1 

BAKER Wendy 4882 Dogwood Place Delta BC V4M 1M9 

BEAULIEU Carol 23787 62A cres Langley BC V2Y 2G5 

BOND Edna 776 West 69th Avenue Vancouver BC V6P 2W3 

CARRIE Wong 1232 East 19th Avenue Vancouver BC V5V 1L3 

DOUGLAS Jane 2587 Burian Drive Coquitlam BC V3K 5W8 

FEATHERSTONE Lynda 2308 150 B Street Surrey BC V4A 8P5 

FOSTER Deborah 3546  199A Street Langley BC V3A 1J2 

FULLERTON Michael 306, 660 Nootka Way Port Moody BC V3H 0B7 

GOOD Leanne 10024 Parkwood Drive Rosedale BC V0X 1X1 

GRANT Charlotte 9377 - 133A Street Surrey BC V3V 5R6 

HOLTAN Deborah 1240 Douglas Cres Richmond BC V7B 1E7 

INNES Deborah A. 46100 Fiesta Ave Chilliwack BC V2P 3S4 

JOANNE T. Kinney 2887 184Th St Surrey BC V3S 9V2 

KLEMM Sonya 25696-84th Ave Langley BC V1M 3M7 

KOREMAN Nadine 191 - 224th Street Langley BC V2Z 2V6 

LO Sabrina 1802-1650 Bayshore Drive Vancouver BC V6G 3K2 

MACLEAN Bonnie 286 Walnut St Abbotsford BC V2S 8E8 

MCCORMICK Caroline 312 - 20 Avenue E Vancouver BC V5V 1M3 

MCINTAGGART Gayle 912 Newton Drive Penticton BC V2A 8Z3 

MCKENZIE Kathy 476 Bennette Ave Penticton BC V2A 2P6 

MCLEAN Jennifer #308-8488 Cornish Street Vancouver BC V6P 0C2 

PAWSON Lois 214B 8157 207 St Langley BC V2Y 0V4 

PEDE Arlene 9266 Woodbine Street Chilliwack BC V2P 5T1 

PEDERSEN Heather 15109 Spenser CRT Surrey BC V3S5Z 

POIRIER Kathryn 8644 188th St Surrey BC V4N 6C9 

POPADIUK Dina 26429 108Th  Ave Maple Ridge BC V2W 1M8 

SLONOWSKI Donna 10019 Llanberis Way Rosedale BC V0X 1X1 

TINKHAM Trudy 4850 - 47A Ave Delta BC V4K 1T1 

TUNKS Margaret 1089 164 Street Surrey BC V4A 4Y6 

TURNER Diane 45051 Watson Road Chilliwack BC V2R 2Y3 

VANOENE Heather 11989 Meadowlark Dr, Maple Ridge BC V2X 9M1 

WEIR Byron & Joan 9192 - 212A Place Langley BC V1M 2B9 

WOOLLACOTT Sonya G 34573 Laburnum Ave Abbotsford BC V2S 4V3 

 
 
 
 
 
 


